Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

Quadra-Fire 2700i Fireplace Insert



https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER

1 Flue Attach Ring SRV7044-154

2 Gasket, Flue Collar SRV7044-194

3 Chimney Ring Attach SRV7044-181

4 Top Front Bracket SRV7046-141

5 Brick Retainer/Tube Support SRV7046-123

#6 Brick Set #7 Blower Housing

S
— 7-31‘4—-1

1 / B / I
6.2 PRYT 6.3 4172 6.4 41
/ 1 J §

| S — b— 7.2 — — g1 —

6 Brick Set BRICK-7046
6.1 Brick, 9 x 4-1/2 x 1-1/4" Qty. 11 Req
6.2 Brick, 8-3/8 x 4-1/2 X 1.25" Angle Cut (see diagram) Qty. 2 Req
6.3 Brick, 7-3/8 x 4-1/2 x 1.25" Angle Cut (see diagram) Qty. 2 Req
64 Brick, 8-1/8 x 4-1/2 x 1.25” Angle Cut (see diagram) Qty. 2 Req
Brick. Uncut Pkg of 1 832-0550
Pkg of 6 832-3040
7 Blower Housing Assembly SRV7046-003
71 Blower Replacement SRV7044-210
72 Snap Disc, # 1, Convection Blower SRV230-0470
73 Filler Plate SRV7046-180
74 Logo, Quadra-Fire Pkg of 10 7000-649/10
75 Wire Hamess SRV7046-184
76 Blower Housing SRV7046-110
7.7 Blower Control Panel SRV7046-023
Blower Cord Only 832-2410
Blower Screen SRV7046-163
Knob, Speed Control 200-2041
Rocker Switch (Round) SRV7000-515
Snap Disc Mount Bracket SRV7046-187
Speed Control Only (Rheostat) 842-0370



https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

#8 Rectangle Door

Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

8 Door Rectangle DR-27RCT
8.1 Door Handle, (Rectangular Door) SRV7044-188
82 Fiber Handle SRV433-1380
83 Glass Assembly 16.88Wx9.01H [ SRV7046-021
84 Glass Frame Set SRV7046-175
85 Screw, Flat Head Philips 8-32 X 1/2 Pkg of 10 832-0860

Door Hardware SRV7044-041
Black DR-27BK-FH
9 Door Assembly No longer available| DR-27GD
Nickel Trim DR-27NL-FH
9.1 Glass Frame Set 832-1540
92 Door Glass Assembly 17.00Wx9.13H 7000-011
Gold 832-0250
93 Hinge Pins, 1/2" Nickel 430-5320
Black 7000-606/2
) ) No longer available| 430-2702
94 Trim Ring, Door >
No longer available| 430-5350
96 Door Handle Assembly Fibér SRV RS0
Spring 832-0540
Fiber SRV7060-212
95 Handle Nickel, 1/2" Spring | 250-8330
Gold, 1/2" Spring 832-0620
97 Washer, Sae, 3/8 Pkg of 3 832-0990
9.8 Key, Cam Latch 430-1151
9.9 Cam Latch 430-1141
Door Rope 832-1680
Glass Tape 832-0460
Component Pack (Includes (2) Hinge Pins, 1/2° & 1/4” Spring | Black & Gold Doors | 7007-025
Handles) Nickel Doors 7007-026



https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
10 Top Front Assembly SRV7046-011
11 Tube Channel Assembly SRV7046-004

Baffle Protection Channel

Front looking into unit

Side view

Baffle protection channel N | Fiber baffle
sits in between fronttube —
and fiber baffle m\ O/ o/ O/

\
" This tab sits behind the front tube

12 Baffle Protection Channel SRV7046-165
13 Baffle Board Pkg of 2 SRV7046-119
14 Ceramic Fiber Blanket, 1/2" Thick 832-3390
15 Combustion Cover Bottom SRV7046-144
16 Combustion Air Assembly SRV7046-009
Knob Pkg of 2 32284/2
Timer (Only) Replacement Assembly SRV480-1940
17 Timer Door Assembly SRV7044-020
Door Gasket 7033-282
18 Burn Rate Control Assembly SRV7046-007
19 Combustion Cover Assembly SRV7046-019
Outside Air Cover Plate SRV7044-217
20 Tube Channel Base Cover SRV7046-125
21 Tube Channel Base SRV7046-115
22 Leg Extension Left/Right SRV7046-170
23 Convection Back SRV7046-129
Component Pack SRV7046-012
Leg Extension Left/Right SRV7046-170
Paint Touch-Up, 4 oz 812-0910
Timer Control Arm Assembly SRV7044-002
Gasket, Manifold Pkg of 4 7038-168/4



https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

ITEM | DESCRIPTION | COMMENTS | PART NUMBER
ACCESSORIES
Qutside Air Kit, Floor & Rear OAK-ACC
Outside Air Collar Assembly 7033-039
Outside Air Shield 33271
Large SP-27IACC-LRG
Surround
Standard SP-27IACC-STD
Component Pack SRV7044-036
Outside Air Cover Plate SRV7046-182
U Clip Pkg of 4 7000-137/4
Black TRIMKIT-4331-BK|
Surround Trim Assembly 43 X 31 No Longer Available] TRIMKIT-4331-G[]
Nickel Trim TRIMKIT-4331-NL
Black TRIMKIT-5134-BK|
Surround Trim Assembly 51 X 34 No Longer Availablel] TRIMKIT-5134-G[]
Nickel Trim TRIMKIT-5134-NL
Bracket, -L-, Trim Pkg of 2 832-0840
FASTENERS
Avk Rivnut Repair Kit - 1/4-20 & 3/8-16 Rivnut Tools RIVNUT-REPAIR
Bolt, Shoulder, 5/16 X 1/4-20 Pkg of 20 223-0170/20
Button Head 1/4-20 X .5 Pkg of 20 32328/20
Nut, Ser Flange Small 1/4-20 Pkg of 24 226-0130/24
Screw, Flat Head Philips 8-32 X 1/2 Pkg of 10 832-0860
Screw, Pan Head Philips 8-32 X 3/4 Pkg of 24 229-1100/24
Screw, Pan Head Philips 8-32 X 3/8 Pkg of 40 225-0500/40
Screw, Sheet Metal #8 X 1/2 S-Grip Pkg of 40 12460/40



https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

